
2025 Tour of Orange
Stage 1: Prologue

Date: Saturday, 10th May 2025 Distance: 7.2 km

Chief Commissaire: Neil Mason Organiser: Orange CC & AusCycling
Sunday, May 11 2025 11:08:18am

Bloomfield Rd, Orange
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Race Overview
General Classification: 2 Jonathan FARLEY (Newcastle Hunter CC)

Stage 1 Result
Time Gap

1. 2 Jonathan FARLEY (Newcastle Hunter CC) 9:25.04
2. 3 Cameron FRASER (Eastern Suburbs CC) 9:26.31 +1
3. 8 Aiden SINCLAIR (Newcastle Hunter CC) 9:30.47 +5
4. 6 Cameron HARRISON (Nowra Velo Club) 9:33.44 +8
5. 4 Chris LING (Dulwich Hill BC) 9:35.38 +10
6. 10 Bodhi MORTLOCK (Southern Cross CC) 9:38.93 +13
7. 1 Ben SPENCELEY (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 9:40.09 +15
8. 11 Patrick MCRAE (Wagga Wagga CC) 9:42.91 +17
9. 9 Andre DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC) 9:51.20 +26
10. 7 Blake ARMSON (Newcastle Hunter CC) 9:51.89 +26
11. 13 Liam ROBERTS THOMPSON (Eden MTB Club) 9:58.01 +33
12. 14 Ben ARNOTT (Manly Warringah CC) 10:02.88 +37
13. 5 Luke NIXON (Wagga Wagga CC) 10:02.98 +37
14. 16 Pete FOX (Orange CC) 12:00.00 +2:35

dns 15 Josh COURIEL (Manly Warringah CC)

• Average speed of the winner: 45.88 km/h
• Number of starters: 14

General Classification
After Stage 1

Time/Gap
1. 2 Jonathan FARLEY (Newcastle Hunter CC) 9:25
2. 3 Cameron FRASER (Eastern Suburbs CC) +1
3. 8 Aiden SINCLAIR (Newcastle Hunter CC) +5
4. 6 Cameron HARRISON (Nowra Velo Club) +8
5. 4 Chris LING (Dulwich Hill BC) +10
6. 10 Bodhi MORTLOCK (Southern Cross CC) +13
7. 1 Ben SPENCELEY (Lidcombe Auburn CC) +15
8. 11 Patrick MCRAE (Wagga Wagga CC) +17
9. 9 Andre DUBIER (Lidcombe Auburn CC) +26
10. 7 Blake ARMSON (Newcastle Hunter CC) +26
11. 13 Liam ROBERTS THOMPSON (Eden MTB Club) +33
12. 14 Ben ARNOTT (Manly Warringah CC) +37
13. 5 Luke NIXON (Wagga Wagga CC) +37
14. 16 Pete FOX (Orange CC) +2:35
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Stage 2 Cross-Off
Key: ⚑ GC ★ Young Rider ☀ Mature Rider ⚐ Sprint ▴ Climb ♞ Aggressor

1 B. SPENCELEY

+15 (7.) 2 J. FARLEY

⚑ (1.) 3 C. FRASER

+1 (2.) 4 C. LING

+10 (5.) 5 L. NIXON

+37 6 C. HARRISON

+8 (4.)

7 B. ARMSON

+26 8 A. SINCLAIR

+5 (3.) 9 A. DUBIER

+26 (9.) 10 B. MORTLOCK

+13 (6.) 11 P. MCRAE

+17 (8.) 13 L. ROBERTS THOMPSON

+33

14 B. ARNOTT

+37 15 J. COURIEL

dns stage 1 16 P. FOX

+2:35

Total stage 2 starters: 14


